



BID TABULATION

2019 ROADWAY REHABILITATION PROJECT

City of Creve Coeur, Missouri

Bids opened: 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, May 22, 2019

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	M&H Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Sweetens ConcreteServices		Pavement Solutions LLC		Spencer Contracting Co.		Raineri Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal	Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal	Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal	Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal	Unit Price Bid	Item Subtotal
109-50.01A	SOFT SOILS FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLLAR	5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
403-01.00A	GEOSYNTHETIC INTERLAYER (SYSTEM C)	SY	5,811	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,885.75	\$ 3.70	\$ 21,500.70	\$ 3.96	\$ 23,011.56	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,433.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,433.00
405-30.10A	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	800	\$ 82.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 93.20	\$ 74,560.00	\$ 77.72	\$ 62,176.00	\$ 82.60	\$ 66,080.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 70,800.00
407-10.27	TACK COAT (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SS-1H)	GAL	590	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.90	\$ 0.02	\$ 11.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 3,669.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,490.00
412-10.50A	PAVEMENT SURFACING AND TEXTURING (0" TO 4")	SY	5,811	\$ 2.85	\$ 16,561.35	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,885.75	\$ 3.28	\$ 19,060.08	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,433.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,338.50
502-11.78A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	4,265	\$ 48.00	\$ 204,720.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 264,430.00	\$ 60.66	\$ 258,714.90	\$ 63.77	\$ 271,979.05	\$ 80.00	\$ 341,200.00
502-11.98A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HIGH EARLY)	SY	560	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 42,224.00	\$ 80.28	\$ 44,956.80	\$ 72.19	\$ 40,426.40	\$ 93.00	\$ 52,080.00
603-20.05A	ADJUST WATER SERVICE VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 516.64	\$ 2,583.20	\$ 74.75	\$ 373.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
603-20.99A	ADJUST GAS VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	5	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 516.64	\$ 2,583.20	\$ 74.75	\$ 373.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
604-20.30A	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 744.43	\$ 6,699.87	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
604-20.99A	REBUILD MANHOLE	VLF	15	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 458.08	\$ 6,871.20	\$ 184.61	\$ 2,769.15	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
60810.90A	CONCRETE MEDIAN / ISLAND	SY	16	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 171.08	\$ 2,737.28	\$ 74.75	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00
608-50.96A	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	150	\$ 46.25	\$ 6,937.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 91.41	\$ 13,711.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
608-99.98A	BRICK PAVER DRIVEWAY	SY	20	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 326.67	\$ 6,533.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,760.00
608-99.99A	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SY	275	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 12,498.75	\$ 79.69	\$ 21,914.75	\$ 66.24	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 25,025.00
609-10.99A	REMOVE AND REPLACE ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER	LF	6,500	\$ 23.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 162,175.00	\$ 28.57	\$ 185,705.00	\$ 38.84	\$ 252,460.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 211,250.00
609-20.21	INTEGRAL CURB (OVER 6" HEIGHT)	LF	60	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.53	\$ 1,231.80	\$ 9.20	\$ 552.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00
612-30.15A	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,055.85	\$ 10,055.85	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
619-00.00A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 16,633.64	\$ 16,633.64	\$ 47,051.51	\$ 47,051.51	\$ 22,804.00	\$ 22,804.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00

	M&H Concrete Contractors, Inc.	Sweetens ConcreteServices	Pavement Solutions LLC	Spencer Contracting Co.	Raineri Construction, LLC
Total Bid:	\$ 519,577.50	\$ 649,644.64	\$ 723,547.90	\$ 744,365.90	\$ 836,966.50

Denotes discrepancy between price written in word and numbers. Price written in words shown.

Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.